AN U B~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case3:12-cv-00700-SI Document81

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP

Jennifer A. Kash (Bar No. 203679)
jenniferkash @quinnemanuel.com

50 California Street, 22nd Floor

San Francisco, California 94111
Telephone: (415) 875-6600
Facsimile: (415) 875-6700

Amar L. Thakur (Bar No. 194025)
amarthakur @quinnemanuel.com

865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2543
Telephone: (213) 443 3000
Facsimile: (213) 443 3100

Dave Nelson*

davenelson @quinnemanuel.com
Chris Lawnicki*
chrislawnicki@quinnemanuel.com
500 West Madison Street, Suite 2450
Chicago, IL 60661

Telephone: (312) 705-7400
Facsimile: (312) 705-7401

Kate Cassidy*

katecassidy @quinnemanuel.com
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10010
Telephone: (212) 849-7000
Facsimile: (212) 849-7100

* Admitted pro hac vice

Attorneys for Symantec Corporation.

Filed11/13/12 Pagel of 22

VEEAM 1027
Veeamv. Symantec
CaseNo: IPR2013-0015

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

SYMANTEC CORPORATION,
Plaintiff
VS.

VEEAM SOFTWARE CORPORATION,

Defendant.
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SYMANTEC CORP.'S OPENING
CLAIM CONSTRUCTION BRIEF

Case No. 3:12-cv-00700-SI (consolidated for
all purposes with Case No. 3:2012-cv-01035
SI)
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; EXPLANATION OF CITATION FORMS

3 || Emphasis

41 e For emphasis, text has been both bolded and italicized.

51 Internal citations to quoted authorities have been omitted.

6 || Declarations and Exhibits

T\l Citations to “Thakur Decl., Ex. ” are citations to exhibits to the Declaration of Amar L.
Thakur in Support of Symantec Corp.’s opening Claim Construction Brief, submitted on

8 November 13, 2012.

91l Citations to “‘558 patent” are citations to Thakur Decl., Ex. B (‘558 Patent).

10| Citations to “‘086 patent” are citations to Thakur Decl., Ex. C (‘086 Patent).

11l Citations to “‘299 patent” are citations to Thakur Decl., Ex. D (‘299 Patent).

121/ Citations to “‘086 patent” are citations to Thakur Decl., Ex. E (‘086 Patent).

13 || Column and line citations to the patents appear as column:line-line. For example, column 5,
14 lines 1-3 would be cited as 5:1-3.
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